505127359 10/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5174121

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JANA BACINSKA				09/21/2017	
TANGUY PREVOT				09/21/2017	
STANISLAV MALIARIK	<			09/21/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HONEY	HONEYWELL, SPOL. S.R.O.			
Street Address:	PRAHA	PRAHA 4, V PARKU 2326/18			
Internal Address:	POST C	POST CODE 148 00			
City:	PRAGU	PRAGUE			
State/Country:	CZECH	REPUBLIC			
Application Number: 161		16152039			
Property TypeApplication Number:161		Number 16152039			
CORRESPONDENCE		0142007 0004			
Fax Number:		214)297-0284 the e-mail address first; if th	hat is unsuccess	ful it will be cent	
		; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
Phone: 214-2				/ man.	
Emoile	4	214-297-0250		, mani	
Email:	١	vppatents@wickphillips.com			
Correspondent Name	: (vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART		, mani	
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: (vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: () ; ;	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 330			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: () ; ;	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: ()	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 330			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: ({ { NUMBER:	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 330 PLANO, TEXAS 75024			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: ({ { NUMBER:	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 330 PLANO, TEXAS 75024 H0059244_5706-52801			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: ({ { NUMBER:	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 330 PLANO, TEXAS 75024 H0059244_5706-52801 CLINTON R. STUART			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	: ({ { NUMBER:	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 330 PLANO, TEXAS 75024 H0059244_5706-52801 CLINTON R. STUART /Clinton R. Stuart/			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	: (5 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 330 PLANO, TEXAS 75024 H0059244_5706-52801 CLINTON R. STUART /Clinton R. Stuart/			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=H0059244_5706	: () ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ; ;	vppatents@wickphillips.com CLINTON R. STUART 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY SUITE 330 PLANO, TEXAS 75024 H0059244_5706-52801 CLINTON R. STUART /Clinton R. Stuart/ 10/04/2018			

PATENT REEL: 047072 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "ASSIGNMENT") is made on September------2017. Octo

October 4, 2017

BETWEEN:

Honeywell, spol. s r.o., with its registered office at Praha 4, V Parku 2326/18, Postcode 148 00, Czech Republic, Identification No. 18627757, DIČ: CZ18627757, registered in the Commercial Register maintained with the Municipal Court in Prague, Section C, Insert 2938,

acting through its branch - Honeywell, spol. s r.o. - HTS CZ o.z., having its registered office at Brno, Tuřanka 100/1387, Postcode 627 00, Czech Republic, registered in the Commercial Register maintained with the Regional Court in Brno, Section A, Insert 20249

represented by Jiří Tomíček, Head of Branch

(hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), and

Honeywell International Inc., of 115 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950, United States of America (the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS:

- (a) Jana Bacinska, a citizen of the Slovak Republic, domiciled at Tomasikova 50/B, Bratislava, Slovakia, 83104; Tanguy Prevot, a resident of the Kingdom of Belgium, domiciled at Na Vyhlidce 21, Moravany, Brno-Venkov, Czech Republic 66448; and Stanislav Maliarik, a citizen of the Slovak Republic, domiciled at Vyškovska 6, Brno 627 00, Czech Republic, (the "INVENTOR(S)"), are the true and first inventor[s] of an invention relating to Helmet And Shroud Compatible With Ear Muffs And Length Adjustable (the "INVENTION"), Honeywell Docket No: H0059244, which invention is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent Office to be filed (the "PATENT APPLICATION");
- (b) all of the INVENTORS are employees of the ASSIGNOR under contracts of employment whereby all rights in the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION, and any subsequent patents, are owned by the ASSIGNOR;
- (c) the ASSIGNOR is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the ASSIGNEE that has concluded with the ASSIGNEE a service agreement dated January 1, 2013 (the "SERVICE AGREEMENT") pursuant to which the ASSIGNOR is obligated to assign, transfer and deliver to the ASSIGNEE the work product and intellectual property of the ASSIGNOR and of its employees resulting from the services provided under the SERVICE AGREEMENT; and
- (d) all the INVENTORS hereby confirm ownership of the INVENTION and PATENT APPLICATION by the ASSIGNOR by virtue of the INVENTOR'S employment and/or for valuable consideration specified as per SERVICE AGREEMENT, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of their pre-existing obligations of assignment.

NOW THEREFOR: the parties do hereby declare and confirm:

By virtue of employment, ownership and/or valuable consideration including specific consideration specified as per the SERVICE AGREEMENT, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, or in fulfillment of pre-existing obligations of assignment, as appropriate, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION and PATENT APPLICATION, and any rights to file divisional or continuation applications based thereon, for any and all countries, are hereby assigned, transferred and confirmed unto the ASSIGNEE, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all other inventions disclosed in the aforesaid PATENT APPLICATION, and in and to any patents which may issue therefrom, with the sole right to file such applications in its name, together with the sole right to have said

PATENT REEL: 047072 FRAME: 0531 Letters Patent granted in its name and to enforce said Letters Patent and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York, U.S.A.

Jana Bacinska

21.9.2017

(Inventor Name)

(Inventor Signature)

(Date)

21/09

Tanguy Prevot

(Inventor Name)

(Inventor Signature)

(Date)

223 2022

(Inventor Name)

Stanislav Maliarik

(Inventor Signature)

(Date)

PATENT **REEL: 047072 FRAME: 0532** HONEYWELL, spol. s r.o. - HTS CZ o.z. (ASSIGNOR)

Date:	25, 7.2017
- attention of	A A
Signature:	<u> </u>

Name: <u>Jiří Tomíček</u> Title:<u>Head of Branch, VP & GM</u> HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (ASSIGNEE)

10/4/2017

Date:____

Signature:

D222A4582F304FD...

Name: Matthew J. Smyth

Title: Assistant General Counsel